FROM KENNY SM1TH TIMBER CO. FAX HNO. _ Tun, 17 2814 ©@1:42PM P2

v 1.
£ ) M Al -
TUN/16/2014/M0N 02:14 PM LAY ¥

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION [EASE AMIINDMENT MNo. 01

GS SERVICE ]
PUBLIC BUILDIN O LEASE NO, GS-04P-LKYB0099

LEASE AMENDMENT - - ]
DDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Numb ir: N/A

10412 Phelps 632 Road Phelps, KY 41 553-8747

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entared into thia day by and between Kenny {imith Leasing LLC.
\vhose address Is 10412 Phalps 632 Road Phelps, KY 41553-8747

| ereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herelnafter called the Government;

| IOW THEREFORE, these partles for the considerations hereinafter mentioni:d covenant and agree that the said
| pase s amended, effectiva June 1, 2014 as follows:

"'his Laasa s modifled to aatatlish the dates for the lease term as follows:

'*age 1 of Laase Farm L201C, "Lease term" [s modified to read:

To Have and Ta Hold the sald Pramises with its appurtenances for the term teginning on June 1, 2014 through May 31, 2017,
as raquired by this Leasa, subject to termination end renewal rights as may b2 hereinafter sat forth In the lease contract.

Paragraph 1.08 (Renewal Rlghts) is modifled to reflact these dates for the ¢ption periods naled in the chart and to clarify the
notice dates:

Optlon Perind 1:

Optlon Period 2:

To exarcise tha renewal optian- The Gavernment must provide written rotice io the Lessor at least 30 calendar days befors the
ind of the original lease term (May 31, 2017) - for optlon 1; or end of first option period || N I - for option 2.

NIl other terms and candltlons of the lease shall remain in force and effect,

“OR THE LESSOR; FOR THE GO'/ERNMENT:
3igna1urﬂ; Signature:

ame. . MName:
Title: << Tite:
=ntity Name: “ g ~£.LC  GSA, Public B.lldings Service,
Jate: L §F i Date: el iy

———

NITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature,
Name:
Title:
Jate:

Lease Amendment Form 12/12





